



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 47539 of 2025

Nikhil Dutt

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ajay Singh Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Office report dated 12.1.2026 indicates that report regarding service of notice on the opposite party No.2 is still awaited.
2. Put up **as fresh on 3.2.2026.**
3. In the meantime, office to file a fresh report regarding service of notice.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

January 13, 2026

Sachin