



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 47539 of 2025

Nikhil Dutt

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ajay Singh Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Office report dated 16.01.2026 indicates that report could not served on the opposite party No.2 as he is not residing at the address mentioned therein.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant states that he shall provide the correct address of the opposite party No.2 within three days from today.
3. Put up **as fresh on 16.02.2026** to enable the Learned counsel for the applicant to provide correct address of the opposite party No.2.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

February 3, 2026
Sachin