



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 47539 of 2025

Nikhil Dutt

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ajay Singh Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit has been filed by the applicant today in the Court alongwith correct address of opposite party no.2, in compliance of the earlier order dated 06.04.2026, which is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant and learned AGA for the State are present.
3. Let fresh notice be issued to the opposite party no.2 on the correct address supplied by the counsel for the applicant, returnable at an early date.
4. Steps be taken within three days.
5. Put up this case again on 12.05.2025 as fresh.

April 21, 2026
VKG

(Achal Sachdev,J.)