



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 47539 of 2025

Nikhil Dutt

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ajay Singh Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that, one week time may be granted him to place on record certain judgments in support of the present application.

2. List on 20.5.2026 as fresh.

May 12, 2026
Gurpreet Singh

(Harvir Singh,J.)